
 
 

2020/2021 Legacy Fields Committee 
 

State Committee 

Position                                        Name                                  Email                                         Phone 

State Committee Rep………….……..Orden Yost………………oyost@comre.com………….…801-580-5224 

State Committee Rep…………..….Jake Carter………..….jake2373@yahoo.com………..……801-361-1655 

State Committee Rep……..……….Debbie Francis……………….alpensoccer@gmail.com………… 

State Committee Rep………..…Bill Gaskill…………….bgaskill@amsource.com…………….801-209-5001 

Region 1 

UYSA Region 1 Director………..…Russ Austin………….romex131@comcast.net………....801-243-9527 

Committee Member……….….…PJ Sutton…………….…...pjsutton@msn.com………..….435-225-4779 

Committee Member…………...Dave Putnam………………..daveput@gmail.com…………..801-589-7663 

Committee Member……………..Sheri Rick…………………….sricks@yahoo.com………….435-237-9076 

Region 2 

UYSA Region 2 Director…..…………..…Zig Peacock…………..….zigpeacock@outlawsfc.com………….…….. 

Committee Chair…………..Tim Wheelwright……………..tim.wheelwright1970@gmail.com………801-499-7717 

Committee Member………..……Todd Strong……………………mrstrong2u@comcast.net……….801-510-2465 

Committee Member……….……Darrin Rumsey……….…..darrinrumsey@gmail.com………..……801-726-0982 

Committee Member…………………Toby Yoshida……..………….mrpipoeater@yahoo.com…………………. 

Committee Member………………Keith Toyn……………..district4sccer@hotmail.com…………….801-170-0608 

Region 3 

UYSA Region 3 Director………Justin Harryman……….…jharryman@freeportwest.com…………801-232-2092 

Committee Member…………….Andy Stephenson…….….…aasteph@me.com………………….801-891-1385 

Committee Member…………….Pete Gillwald……………..peteg@landsolutionspc.biz…………..435-901-3716 

Committee Member………….Scott Butler……………………scott@utahavalanche.com…………801-243-7686 

Committee Member…………….Nate Shipp………………..nate@daiutah.com…………………801-259-6145 

Region 4 

UYSA Region 4 Director……………….Renata Lawson…………….renlawson@gmail.com…………… 

Committee Member……………..Jonathan Hinckley………….jhinckley@gmail.com……………….801-706-6041 

Committee Member…………………..Karli Smith……………….karli.smith2314@gmail.com……...801-638-7172 

Committee Member…………………..Javier Poveda………….lifelegacyforever@gmail.com…….801-369-5896 
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Committee Member…………………..Andy Tzetcoff…………...andysheri@comcast.net………….801-542-0773 

Committee Member…………………..Neil Calderwood……….calderwoodneil@gmail.com……..801-870-2006 

Region 5 

UYSA Region 5 Director…………….Lisa Brockbank…………..lisabrock21@outlook.com……….801-318-8733 

Committee Member………………….Jerry Pennock…………...jerry@complete.com……………….801-310-6789 

Committee Member…………………..Mike Parker……………michael.parker@nebu.edu………..385-201-4637 

Committee Member………………..Ben Blakley……………inlineconstructionutah@gmail.com……801-787-5830 

Region 6 

UYSA Region 6 Director…………….Kyle Pasley………………kylepasley@gmail.com…………..435-619-3164 

Committee Chair……………………..Derek Morton…………..derek@mvte.com…………………435-704-1169 

Committee Member…………………Wes Davis………………..wesgdavis@hotmail.com…………435-627-5705 

Committee Member………………..Travis Wilkinson………..wilco@inforwest.com………………..435-632-9641 

Committee Member………………...Skyler Scott……………skyerscott@cimafc.com……………435-220-1982 

Committee Member………………Phil Schmidt….……….phil@schmidtconstruction.build……….435-559-2522 

Committee Member…………………David Hunter………….david@fisherhunterlaw.com…………435-652-8000 
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